WHEREAS, that portion of Bruton Road lying between Hickory Tree and Belt Line Road is in the need of repair, and

WHEREAS, the County of Dallas has agreed to participate with the City of Mesquite in the cost of repairing said portion of Bruton Road on a fifty-fifty cost basis.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF MESQUITE, TEXAS:

Section 1. That the City Manager is hereby authorized to enter into a contract with Dallas County, on behalf of the City of Mesquite, for the repair of Bruton Road from Hickory Tree to Belt Line Road, said contract to provide that fifty per cent of the cost of such repairs to be paid by the City of Mesquite and fifty per cent of such cost to be paid by Dallas County; and further provided that in the event shall the total cost to the City of Mesquite exceed eighty-thousand dollars (\$80,000.00).

Section 2. That this resolution shall become effective immediately from and after its date of passage.

PASSED AND APPROVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF MESQUITE, TEXAS, ON THIS THE 3 DAY OF September 1968.

ATTEST:

Name of the

Norma G. McGaughy - City Secretary

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

William R. Springfield - City Attorney

- Mayor